Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	2-2008	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
1 (2010) (10) 40)		ET		
	34449	documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)		
MING-LING LO, SHYH-KWEI CHEN	Name: INTERN	NATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATIC		
	Internal Addre	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		SS: OLD ORCHARD ROAD		
Execution Date(s) 12/16/1999  Assignment  Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARMONK	<u> </u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>10504</u>		
Other	A delition of money	e(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	₩6¥ —3 <b>2007</b> €		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes  6. Total numl	X № ber of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1_			
Name: ANNE E. BARSCHALL	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Internal Address:	_	.,		
	X Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 80 BENEDICT AVENUE	Enclosed	1		
	None red	quired (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>TARRYTOWN</u>	8. Payment I	Information		
State: <sub>NY</sub> Zip: <u>10591</u>				
Phone Number: <u>914-332-1019</u>	_			
Fax Number: <u>914-332-7719</u>	1	Account Number _50-0510		
Email Address:	Authoriz	Zed NASTANAME BARSCHALL		
Email Address:		91 FC:8821 46.66 DA 11/02/08		
Email Address:		01 FC:8821 46.66 DA		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0791

FERST NAME

HIDDLE INITIAL LAST HAME

TIN THE HELD IN TUSERING

TO EMPLEY

WALLEST HATERDOWN HERETT DIS

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0792

914 945 4073 TO 93327719

19 , before me personally came

person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me

to me personally known, and known to me to be the

Notary

P. 85/97

#8 10 '00 11:54 FR 00-19H YORKTOWN

County of

that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

On this

INVENTOR

(4)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0793

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

12263505

date: 11-06-2008

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Annotation	Source	PackageID
11-02-2008	LET.	3		EFSW_	US 1226350501P1

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 11/08/2008**